

## Dealertrack F&I Aftermarket Network Dealer Enrollment Forms

The following information must be completed in its entirety in order to process the enrollment of a new dealership. Enrollment Form should be used to add new users to existing accounts:

## Please send back the following:

Completed Third Party Authorization and Agreement Forms
Dealertrack Billing Agreement - Only for DMS enrollment
Must provide one of the following:
Copy of the Dealer License

W9

**Business License** 

Thank you.

2024.09.05: Updated





## Third Party Authorization and Agreement for

F&I Aftermarket Network eContracting

Dealership Name:				Address:				
City:	State:		7	Zip Code:		Phone:		
We authorize Superior Integrated Solut We agree that Superior Integrated Solut on our system is proprietary to us and within the specified parameters of thes Superior Integrated Solutions, Inc. will that by executing this Third Party Work located at: http://www.4-superior.com/License Agreement are fully incorporate	tions INC. will n will not be view e agreement an be using the so Agreement it had eula licensing-a	ve access via m not be held liabled and/or altered all work requestives licensed as read and agreementnew.p	nodem and/or le for any syst ed without our lested will be of by us for the rees to the ter odf. The under	em related issues not di consent. Superior Integour sole property and wi sole purpose of this agr ms and conditions cont rsigned further acknowle	irectly related to grated Solution ill not be remover eement. The unational in the En edges and agree	o the program is lnc. will have yed and/or alte indersigned ac ind User Licens ees that the tel	ming request. Information e access to our system ered without our consent. knowledges and agrees e Agreement, which is	
Authorized Signature:	Authorized Signature:		Printed Name:			Date:		
Dealership Contact Information	n							
Title		Name		Phone			Email	
Owner/Principle, General Manager or Comptroller				-				
F&I Director								
Business Office								
IT Manager								
Agent Information								
		Email Office		Office Pho	hone Cell Phone		Cell Phone	
Aftermarket Providers Used								
Provider		Dealer ID		Product(s)				
L								
Authorized Dealertrack F&I Aft The person designated below as an ad Dealer principal understands that as an the ability to set up additional users.	ministrator is αι	uthorized to add	d users to the					
First Name	Last Name		Title/Position		Ema	ail	Administrator	
	Select one	):						
Target Install Date				Name of Owne	er/Principal, G	eneral Manac	ger, or Comptroller	
. 3							joi, or comparence	

Send completed form to newdealer@fandiexpress.com
F&I Aftermarket Network Dealer Desk: 1-855-364-3977, Ext. 1

Dealer Legal Entity Name

Date

Signature of Owner/Principal, General Manager, or Comptroller



## Dealertrack/F&I Aftermarket Network Secure ACCESS Authorization

Dealers have the option ofrequesting that Dominion DMS allow **Dealertrack F&I Aftermarket Network** to connect with its Secure *ACCESS* for the purposes of extracting data from the dealership's databases for delivery to the third party. In order to open this communication channel between the dealer and the third party for data dissemination, Dominion DMS will need the dealership's written authorization and approval.

ntact Person:					
Indicate Dealership's Choice	We do not authorize Dominion DMS to open a Secure ACCESS communication channel with <b>Dealertrack F&amp;I Aftermarket Network</b> .  We authorize Dominion DM to open a Secure ACCESS communication channel for <b>Dealertrack F&amp;I Aftermarket Network</b> in order to collect and deliver our dealership's data to the third-party.				
	With the above authorization, we approve sha	aring the following data:			
	Customer Information from DMS	Personnel Information from DMS			
	Customer Informaton to DMS				
	Labor Ops (Op Codes) from DMS	Service Appointments from DMS			
	Repair Orders from DMS	Service Appointments to DMS			
	Repair Orders to DMS				
	Parts Inventory from DMS	Vehicle Inventory from DMS			
	Parts Inventory to DMS	RDR (Deals/Sales) from DMS			
	Parts Activity from DMS				
smission of personal and proprietary into ow, we authorize Dominion DMS to adap	etion between Secure ACCESS and <b>Dealertrac</b> formation including customer details, inventory of our Dominion ACCESS software to facilitate its and their officers, and employees, from all	levels and sales and/or deal details. By sig the sharing ofthis information and hereby a			
horizing Signature		Date			
nt Name		Title			

Any electronic communication is considered an original document and will be part of your file at Dominion DMS.

Dominion DMS | PO Box 81147 | Mobile, AL 36689-1147 | (800) 227-8187 | Fax (251) 662-1981



Dealership Name:	
Address:	
Contact Name:	
Email:	Phone:
DMS:	Est. Monthly Contract Value:
Agreement	
agrees to pay a one-	time setup fee of \$245 per rooftop, due and payable upon execution of the
rooftop beginning the subsequent month	p pay Dealertrack/F&I Aftermarket Network a monthly service fee of \$150 per the DMS integration was set up. Dealertrack F&I Aftermarket Network will send e invoices shall be due and payable within 30 days of the invoice date.
Payment methods	
on the pay now button. If you would like to	ou can pay via credit card by viewing the monthly emailed invoice and clicking o pay via ACH, please reach out in a separate email to billing@dealertrack.com ack F&I Aftermarket Network reserves the right to discontinue DMS integration if
Terms and Conditions	
sends an email to billing@dealertrack.com	ement and can be cancelled when the party responsible for the monthly fee and request to be moved to standard integration. The last day to notify ou will not be charged the following month is the 23 <sup>rd</sup> of each month.
Contact and Billing Information	
Party responsible for setup fee:	:
Name:	Company:
Address:	Phone:
Email:	Invoices sent to:
Signature:	Date:
Party responsible for monthly for	ee:
Name:	Company:
Address:	Phone:
Email:	Invoices sent to:
Signature:	Date:

2024.09.05: Updated 4